Illinois law.
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Section 112.250  Grant Levels 

a)	The amount of a recipient unit's grant is the unit's appropriate payment level minus that unit's nonexempt income. 

b)	If the amount of a recipient unit's grant, as determined under the appropriate provisions of the program, would be greater than $0 but less than $1, the recipient unit is not eligible to receive a grant.  However, such recipient units may be eligible for medical assistance. 

c)	If the amount of a recipient unit's grant, as determined under the appropriate provisions of the program, is not a whole dollar amount, the amount of the grant shall be rounded down to the next whole dollar amount. 

(Source:  Amended at 23 Ill. Reg. 7896, effective July 1, 1999) 
